FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-24-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

101365997

Submission Type	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type
.1	
***************************************	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Daniel Lednicer	05/01/00
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Dovetail Technologies, Inc.	If document to be red is an assignment an
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the Unit States, an appointme
Address (line 1) 387 Technology Drive, Room 21	of a domestic
307 Technology Brive, Room 21	separate document f
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) College Park	Maryland 20742
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country Zip Code  Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 010798 FRAME: 0307**

				70 F 7	*******		
FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027	9-1619B		Page 2	MAY 0 2 201	U. Pa	S. Department of Co atent and Trademark PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 301-405-0608							
Name	Judith A. Evans	, Esq.	Well-and the second sec				
Address (line 1)	387 Technology	y Drive, Room 2119			1700		
Address (fine 2)	College Park, M	1D 20742					
Address (line 3)						1947	
Address (line 4)							
Pages		I number of pages of the attachments.	ne attached co	onveyance d	ocument	#	
Enter either the Pat 09/256,765	ent Application	er with a <u>new</u> Patent Applica	mber (DO NOT EN	F	mbers for the sar Patent Numbe		Year
Ente <u>onl</u> y	peration Trea er PCT application of a U.S. Application of the unit	on number PCT cation Number		PCT PCT		РСТ	
Number of F	roperties	Enter the total numb	er of propertion	es involved.	# one ap	plication	
Fee Amount	:	Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed(	(37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00		]
Deposit	of Payment: Account payment by deposi	Enclosed t account or if additional fees Deposit A	_ '			96	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

V

Yes

Signature

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Date

05/01/00

No

Name of Person Signing

Statement and Signature

Judith A. Evans, Esq.

**PATENT REEL: 010798 FRAME: 0308**  DOVETAIL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other spot and valuable consideration paid
	each of the undersigned  MAY 0 2 2000
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Daniel Lednicer
of inventor(s)	- Commercial Control
	ar
Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s)	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to
Address	Dovetail Technologies, Inc.
Address	of 387 Technology Drive, College Park, MD 20742
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 3 USC 100, in the invention known as
Fitle of Invention	NOVEL DISULFIDES AND THIOL COMPOUNDS
	for which an application for patent in the United States of America was filed on February 24, 1999 as U.S.
Application Serial No.	Serial No09/256,765.
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing, continuation-in-part or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Judith A. Evans, Esq. Reg. No. 38,874 of Dovetail Technologies Inc. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	1 M z y , 2000,	Name of Inventor	Daniel Lednicer
Date _		Name of Inventor	
Date		Name of Inventor	
Date		Name of Inventor	
Date	,	Name of Inventor	

(Note regarding Witnessing and/or Acknowledgment: Acknowledgment before a United States Consul is preferred but not required. If not acknowledged, then it is recommended that the execution by the Inventor(s) be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here. However, the current practice of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to record an Assignment even if it has not been acknowledged and/or witnessed.) Jenuffe Bell

Witness

May 1, 2000

Applicant Reference No.:

78US

DTI-78US

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

T A

In re patent application of

Floyd Taub, M.D., et al.

Serial No.: 09/256,765

Filed: February 24, 1999

Attorney Docket No.: 78US

Art Unit: 16

1654

Examiner:

B. Celsa

For: NOVEL DISULFIDES AND THIOL COMPOUNDS.

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

## STATEMENT BY DR. DANIEL LEDNICER THAT HIS OMISSION AS A NAMED INVENTOR WAS INADVERTENT

Sir:

I, Daniel Lednicer, state that I was inadvertently omitted as an inventor of the aboveidentified application without deceptive intent. By this statement and the accompanying Petition and documents, I request that my name be added as an inventor to the aboveidentified application. I have also executed an assignment of this application to Dovetail Technologies, which I understand is being submitted for recordation to the U.S.P.T.O.

Sincerely,

Daniel Lednicer

May 01, 2000

1

PATENT REEL: 010798 FRAME: 0311